

OFFICE OF THE MAYOR

Keʻena O Ka Meia COUNTY OF MAUI – Kalana O Maui

September 25, 2017

OFFICE OF THE

RECEIVED

The Honorable Mike White Council Chair and Members Maui County Council 200 South High Street Wailuku, Hawaii 96793

Dear Chair White and Members:

Re: Notice of Vacancy

In accordance with the County Code, Section 2.41.040, this communication is made to report the following vacancy:

<u>Molokai Planning Commission.</u> The Mayor's Office received Commission Member Michael Drew's resignation on September 22, 2017.

Please contact my Executive Assistant, Mike Molina, if you have any questions on this communication.

Sincerely,

ALAN M. ARAKAWA

Mayor

AA:mm/pn-vacancy

COUNTY COMMUNICATION NO. 17-385

Pili Nahooikaika - Fwd: Molokai Planning Commission

From:

Mike Molina

To:

Nahooikaika, Pili

Date:

9/22/2017 4:36 PM

Subject: Fwd: Molokai Planning Commission

Pili,

FYI another resignation from Molokai PC..

Mike

>>> Michael Drew <mdrew@hotelmolokai.com> 9/22/2017 1:36 PM >>> Aloha All,

Effective immediately, I am resigning as Molokai Planning Commissioner. Due increase obligation with my current employer which requires travel; my time to participate as a commissioner will not be enough to be effective. It certainly has been a pleasure to be a commissioner and to work with all. I am grateful for having been given the opportunity and have learned a lot about the community.

I wish the commission all the best.

Mahalo

PS . There is a community member who is really interesting on being on the Commission Board that has applied in the past. Jerry Flowers Jr. His contact is jflowers7733@gmail.com

Best

Michael Drew

General Manager | Hotel Molokai 1300 Kamehameha V Highway P O Box 1020, Kaunakakai, HI 96748 P 808.553.5347 | F 808.553.5047

mdrew@hotelmolokai.com | http://www.hotelmolokai.com



Please consider the environment before printing this email.